

August 8, 2023

Mr. Jon McCraw City Manager City of Diamondhead 5000 Diamondhead Circle, Diamondhead, MS 39525

RE: Pay Application 1 for the Noma Drive Phase 1 Utilities, Drainage and Road Improvements Project

Dear Mr. Jon McCraw,

Please find the attached Pay Application 1 for Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC, Inc for the amount due of \$23,466.90 for work completed on the Noma Drive Phase 1 Utilities, Drainage and Road Improvements Project. Pay Application 1 has been reviewed, approved, and payment is recommended.

Thank you for your consideration with this matter and if you should have any questions or need any additional information do not hesitate to contact me at 228-467-6755 or <u>jason@jjc-eng.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Jason Chiniche, P.E. Project Manager

asm Chinicle

Contractor's Application for Payment Owner: City of Diamondhead Owner's Project No.: 23-003 Engineer: Chiniche Engineering and Surveying Engineer's Project No.: 17-057-00-07 Contractor: Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC 299 Contractor's Project No.: Nome Drive P1 Waterfront Site, Utility and Drainage Improvements Project: Contract: Water, Sewer and Road Work **Application No.:** 1 Application Date: 8/8/2023 **Application Period:** From 7/20/2023 7/31/2023 to 1. Original Contract Price 345,964.22 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) 345,964.22 4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date (Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) 24,702.00 5. Retainage a. 5% 24,702.00 Work Completed = 1,235.10 Stored Materials = c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) \$ 1,235.10 6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) \$ 23,466.90 7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) 8. Amount due this application 23,466.90 9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4 + Line 5.c) 322,497.32 **Contractor's Certification** The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: (1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and (3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective. Contractor: Signature: Date: Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner By: By: Title: Project Engineer Title: Date: 8/8/2023 Date:

By:

Title:

Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By:

Title:

Date:

ğ
S
Est
E E
ä
1
Ξ
☲.
₹
₹.
'n
-
₹
<u>Q</u>
Vork
. ,

		Contractor's Application for Paymen	n for Payment
Owner	City of Diamondhead		13.000
Engineers	Chiniche Engineering and Surveying	Control of Language March	COURCE
Contractor:	Bottom 3 Tor Construction 110		T7-037-00-07
	Nome Priva Pi Webstrone Kine Hiller and Desire of the control of t	Contractor's Project No.:	299
	Property of the second of the		
Contract:	Water, Sewer and Road Work		

\$ 37		\$ 24,702.00	į	\$ 24,702.00 \$		\$ 345,964.22	Original Contract Totals \$	Origin		
	0%					3,150,00	3.15	AS	1,000	uz=zu-A inyuloseeding
	090					2,453.50	98,14	ΥS	25.00	
	6%			-		2,400.00	12.00	cy	200.00	
	Ş					1,762.30	881,15	Ā	2	
	92	•				9,610.20	3,203.40	5	ı	
14	200					14,544.00	40.40	Ę	290	
64.50	0%	-				04,50	05.21	; c	250	I
, 2,284.00	0%	1		30		00.827.7	27.74	'n	л	
1,150,00	0%					00.00	CW 14	H (200	02415-C 2.5" Conduit Sch 40
13,617.00	9%					1 700 035 1	32 00	ti !	50.00	02415-B Road Bore
	0%					77.515	8 90	7	1.530	02415-A 1 1/2" Pressure Sewer Main
12,267,40	2					Ob. 107'77	33775	2	2	_
	20%					COURT'S	6.132.70	5	2	02500-E Installation of Fire Hydrant Assembly
1,057.85	0%					5,000,000	6.31% 95	7	1	02500-D Connection to Existing Water Main
	u%					1.057.85	1.057.85	S	1	02500-C Installation of Meter Boxes with Meter Stop (no Meter)
Ų	275					697.00	8.65	F	80	٠
	U76					57,310,40	42.14	Fi	1,360	02500-A Installation of 8" C900 PVC Water
	072					32.769.00	72.82	ପ	450	Ь.
	070					36,410.00	72.82	হ	500:00	1.
	0000	00.201.03		aryan-ioo	2 1 200	69.600.00	59.60	হ	1,000	02/00-C Placement of 610 Linestone
	CER.	מח הבין חס		10.152.00	925.00	15:600:00	12,00	ઇ	1,300	02/00-B Select Backfill
	10,57	2,300,00		20100		24,403.00	19701	λS	2,300	0Z/00-A Filter Grid
	920	ממי מפי		2 790 no	.00.855	9.500.00	5.00	Ç	1,900	_
	0/0					1.250.00	2,500,00	ΑC	0.50	
	200					4,475.00	17.90	Ή	250,00	
	7000			-		3,600,00	3,60	Ţ.	1,000.00	ᅩ
	Woot	1 500.00		1.500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	13	1.00	
00:00T/2	%ar	1 360 CC		00 09E 1	170 00	1.360.00	8.00	ķ	170.00	02000-A Remove Existing Concrete Slab
	2000	00.000		400.00	0.16	2.500.00	2,500.00	ıs	p.a.	1510 Maintenance of Traffic
Tank Live Y	900	8 500.00	TO THE MENTAL WAS ALLEGED TO THE	8.500.00	0.85	10,000.00	00,000,01	ĸ	1	L
	100	The second secon				ral Contract	dano			是一个人,我们就是一个人的,
Balance to Finish (F	(2 / Tem	Stored to Date (H+))	Materials Currently Stored (not in G) (S)	(S) (SXE)	meorparated in die Work	(S) (CXE)	Unit Price (S)	Units	Item Quantity	Bid frem Description
	% of Value of	Work Completed and Materials		work						
				Work Completed	. Work Co	W. St. Waller St. St. St. St. St.	Contract Information	Contrac		
					6	7 J	3	D	6	
: 08/08/23	Application Date:	Applica				07/31/29	to	07/20/23	From	Application No.: 1 Application Period:
										Assistant Assistant Assistant Assistant
										CONTRACT: Water Sewer and Road Work

Contract Information	i on	The state of the state of the state of			· 新 · 西南北南 大丁人 · 日本 · 見	the second of the second of the	6			-		
Contract information Contract	æ		ing with the article was most	And the second s	The state of the s	And the first of the second of	and Change Orders	Original Contract		1.00 mm (1.00 mm)		
TOT/20/23 to 0/31/23 E.F. G. IIII IIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	-				\$			inge Order Totals	9			
To D' E F G G H I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	T											
D/20/23 to 0/31/23 Engineer's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor of Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Cont							1					ļ
Difference (SE) The Units Officers The Off	1		ir.									
### Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contract No.: Contract Information	1											
O7/20/23 to 07/31/23 Application Date: Contract information F			31				1					
Contractor's Project No.: To g			Te.									
D F G H 1 1 Application Date: Contract Information	ľ											-
Direct Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.:			•									
Contract Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.:												
Contractor's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project					97							
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contract information D												
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: C												
Owner's Project No.: D E F G H I H Telephone												
Contractor's Project No.:		4 S			1							
Owner's Project No.: Dritact Information							ä					
Owner's Project No.: Triple Fraction Date: D												
Owner's Project No.: Contract information F G H H H												
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Application Date: Work Completed Contract information F. G. J. H. J. J. J. J. K. Contract information F. G. J. H. J. J. J. J. K. Work Completed Watterof Work Completed Watterof Work Completed Completed Completed Watterof Work Completed Compl	:											
Owner's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Application Date: Work Completed: Value of Bid Item COuntry Contract Information CCXE) Natic of Work Completed to Date Waterials Currently Stored to Date Item (CXE) Change Origets Change Origets Change Origets Change Origets Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Application Date: Work Completed Value of Work Completed Value of Work Completed to Date Item (LFXE) Change Origets Change Origets Change Origets Contractor's Project No.: Application Date: No.: Contractor's Project No.: Application Date: Item (LFXE) Contractor's Project No.:			l.									
Owner's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.:					The second second second second second	A CALL STORY OF THE STATE OF	te Orders	Chan			THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	
Owner's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contract information F G G H I I K Contract information Work Completed Work Completed Completed to Date Materials Currently Stored inc Date Item (CXE) Contractor's Project No.: Application Date: Work Completed Output Work Completed and Waterials Currently Stored inc Date Item (CXE) Contractor's Project No.:		88	S	(5)	(5)	the Work	(9)	1		Item Quanti	DESCRIPTION .	NO.
Owner's Project No.: Contract Information F G Work Completed Work Completed Stored to Date:		60		Stored (not in G)	(5.X3)	incorporated in	(CXE)	Unit Price	37	むうと		Bio nem
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Application Date: Contract Information F G Nork Completed Value of Work Completed and Materials Value of Work Estimated Value of Work Contract Information Contract Information Contract Information F G Nork Completed Work Completed Soft	Bala	200	Stored to Date	Materials Currently	Completed to Date	Quantity	Value of Bid Item					
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Or/20/23 to 07/31/23 D E F G Work Completed Contract Information F G Work Completed Work Completed Work Completed Work Completed		Value of	and Materials	だる はない	Value of Work	Estimated		あるのとなる。				
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: O7/20/23 to 07/31/23 D E F F G G H 1 1 4 K		% of	Work Completed									
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: O7/20/23 to 07/31/23 Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.:					ompleted	Work	The second second second	Information	Contract			
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.: 07/20/23 to 07/31/23 Application Date:		` K				G		F	D	C	William Control of the Control of th	A
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.:		tion Date:	Applica			-	07/31/23	#	07/20/23		1 Application Period:	Application No.:
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.:											Water, Sewer and Road Work	Contract
Owner's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: Contractor's Project No.:				•						nprovements	Nome Drive P1 Waterfront Site, Utility and Drainage In	
Owner's Project No.:		No	Contractor's Project	Ē							Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC	<u> </u>
			Engineer's Project N	ļ							Chiniche Engineering and Surveying	Engineer:
			Owner's Project No.								City of Diamondhead	Owner:
Contractor's Application for Payment	for Paymes	dication	COMUNICION S AP									